Microchip Technology - AT89LP51ID2-20JU Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

3714AS–MICRO–7/11
AT89LP51RD2/ED2/ID2 Summary - Preliminary
4. Ordering Information
Notes: 1. Speed is specified for single-cycle Fast Mode with X2 clock
2. See Table 4-1 on page 19 for a cross reference between AT89C51RD2/ED2/ID2 and AT89LP51RD2/ED2/ID2
4.1 Green Package Option (Pb/Halide-free)
Supply Voltage Speed(1)
Temperature
Range
Data
EEPROM
#
Oscillators Ordering Code Package Packing
2.4V to 5.5V 20 MHz
Industrial
(-40° C to
85° C)
No 1
AT89LP51RD2-20AAU
44AA (LQFP)
Tray
AT89LP51RD2-20AAUR Reel
AT89LP51RD2-20AU
44A (TQFP)
Tray
AT89LP51RD2-20AUR Reel
AT89LP51RD2-20JU
44J (PLCC)
Stick
AT89LP51RD2-20JUR Reel
AT89LP51RD2-20MU
44M1 (VQFN)
Tray
AT89LP51RD2-20MUR Reel
AT89LP51RD2-20PU 40P6 (PDIP) Stick
Yes 1
AT89LP51ED2-20AAU
44AA (LQFP)
Tray
AT89LP51ED2-20AAUR Reel
AT89LP51ED2-20AU
44A (TQFP)
Tray
AT89LP51ED2-20AUR Reel
AT89LP51ED2-20JU
44J (PLCC)
Stick
AT89LP51ED2-20JUR Reel
AT89LP51ED2-20MU
44M1 (VQFN)
Tray
AT89LP51ED2-20MUR Reel
AT89LP51ED2-20PU 40P6 (PDIP) Stick
Yes 2
AT89LP51ID2-20AAU
44AA (LQFP)
Tray
AT89LP51ID2-20AAUR Reel
AT89LP51ID2-20AU
44A (TQFP)
Tray
AT89LP51ID2-20AUR Reel
AT89LP51ID2-20JU
44J (PLCC)
Stick
AT89LP51ID2-20JUR Reel
AT89LP51ID2-20MU 44M1 (VQFN) Tray
Package Types
44AA 44-lead, Very Thin Plastic Quad Flat Package, 1.2 mm Thickness (VQFP/LQFP)
44A 44-lead, Thin Plastic Quad Flat Package, 1.0 mm Thickness (TQFP)
44J 44-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
44M1 44-pad, 7 x 7 x 1.0 mm Body, Plastic Very Thin Quad Flat No Lead Package (VQFN/MLF)
40P6 40-lead, 0.600” Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
18
3714AS–MICRO–7/11
AT89LP51RD2/ED2/ID2 Summary - Preliminary
AT89LP51RD2/ED2/ID2 Summary - Preliminary
4.2 Cross Reference with AT89C51RD2/ED2/ID2
Table 4-1. Ordering Cross Reference AT89C51RD2/ED2/ID2 to AT89LP51RD2/ED2/ID2
Device Migration Package Packing Previous Ordering Code New Ordering Code
AT89C51RD2 to AT89LP51RD2
PLCC44
Stick AT89C51RD2-SLSUM AT89LP51RD2-20JU

Reel AT89C51ID2-RLRUM AT89LP51ID2-20AAUR
Table 4-2. Packages Not Found in AT89C51RD2/ED2/ID2
Device Package Packing Ordering Code
AT89C51RD2 to AT89LP51RD2
PDIP40 Stick AT89LP51RD2-20PU
TQFP44
Tray AT89LP51RD2-20AU
Reel AT89LP51RD2-20AUR
VQFN44
Tray AT89LP51RD2-20MU
Reel AT89LP51RD2-20MUR
AT89C51ED2 to AT89LP51ED2
PDIP40 Stick AT89LP51ED2-20PU
TQFP44
Tray AT89LP51ED2-20AU
Reel AT89LP51ED2-20AUR
VQFN44
Tray AT89LP51ED2-20MU
Reel AT89LP51ED2-20MUR
AT89C51ID2 to AT89LP51ID2
PDIP40 Stick AT89LP51ID2-20PU
TQFP44
Tray AT89LP51ID2-20AU
Reel AT89LP51ID2-20AUR
VQFN44
Tray AT89LP51ID2-20MU
Reel AT89LP51ID2-20MUR
19
3714AS–MICRO–7/11
5. Packaging Information
5.1 44AA – VQFP/LQFP
  2325 Orchard Parkway
  San Jose, CA  95131
TITLE DRAWING NO.
R
REV.
44AA, 44-lead, 10 x 10 mm Body Size, 1.4 mm Body Thickness,
0.8 mm Lead Pitch, Low Profile Plastic Quad Flat Package (VQFP)
B44AA
10/5/2001
PIN 1 IDENTIFIER
0°~8°
PIN 1
L
C
A1 A2 A
D1
D
e E1 E
B
COMMON DIMENSIONS
(Unit of Measure = mm)
SYMBOL MIN NOM MAX NOTE
Notes:
 1. This package conforms to JEDEC reference MS-026, Variation ACB.
 2. Dimensions D1 and E1 do not include mold protrusion.  Allowable
  protrusion is 0.25 mm per side. Dimensions D1 and E1 are maximum
  plastic body size dimensions including mold mismatch.
 3. Lead coplanarity is 0.102 mm maximum.
 A – – 1.60
 A1 0.05 – 0.15
 A2  0.95 1.40 1.05
 D 11.9 12.00 12.10
 D1 9.90 10.00 10.10 Note 2
 E 11.9 12.00 12.10
 E1 9.90 10.00 10.10 Note 2
 B           0.30 – 0.45
 C 0.09 – 0.20
 L 0.45 –  0.75
 e  0.80 TYP
20
3714AS–MICRO–7/11
AT89LP51RD2/ED2/ID2 Summary - Preliminary